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MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

115 Cassens Court
Fenton, MO 63026
636-225-9997 800-227-9997
Fax: 636-225-9998

Quote Number
1050411-0

Quotation Confirmation

Customer: NEOMA
UNIV OF NE MED CTR
Accounts Payable Office
985040 Nebraska Med Center

Omaha,NE 68198
United States of America

Ship To: UNIV OF NE MED CTR
Nebraska Customers
Creighton UNMC UNL

All of Nebraska,NE 68198
United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24
Expiration: 8/15/24

Bid/Promo:

Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Ship Terms:

Item

Description

Quantity

Disc
UoMm %

Unit Extend.
Price Price

TP93100

TP93100-F

TP92006

TP92006-F

TP92012

TP92012-F

TP92024

TP92024-F

TP92096

TPP Tissue Culture Dish,
100 mm, 60.1 cm2 Growth
Surface, 10/bag, 240/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Dish,
100 mm, 60.1 cm2 Growth
Surface, 10/bag, 240/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
6-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
6-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
12-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
12-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
24-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
24-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 126/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Plate,
96-Well, Flat Bottom,

*FEXVERY IMPORTANT*#*#

DLEASE NOTATE ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE TO OUTSIDE PACKAGING BEFORE SIGNING ANY BILL OF LADING. YOU DO HAVE THE
RIGHT TO REFUSE THE SHIPMENT IF THE CARTON IS DAMAGED. E

3.00

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

TO KEEP THE UNIT, TAKE PICTURES OF THE

DAMAGED CARTON AND NOTATE ON THE BILL OF LADING EXACTLY WHERE THE BOX 15 DAMAGED AND HAVE THE TRUCK

DRIVER SIGN AFTER NOTATED.

THIS WILL GUARANTEE A FREE REPLACEMENT UNIT IN CASE OF CONCEALED DAMAGE.

250.9900 752.97

.0000 .00

469.9900 1,409.97

.0000 .00

469.9900 1,409.97

.0000 .00

469.9900 1,409.97

.0000 .00

599.9900 1,799.97
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MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

™ 115 Cassens Court
Fenton, MO 63026
636-225-9997 800-227-9997

custserv@midsci.com Fax: 636-225-9998
www.midsci.com

Quote Number Quotation Confirmation

1050411-0

Customer: NEOMA
UNIV OF NE MED CTR Ship To: UNIV OF NE MED CTR
Accounts Payable Office Nebraska Customers
985040 Nebraska Med Center Creighton UNMC UNL
Omaha,NE 68198 All of Nebraska,NE 68198
United States of America United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24 Bid/Promo: :
Expiration: 8/15/24 Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Ship Terms:
Disc Unit Extend.
Item Description Quantity uom % Price Price
TP92096-F TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 1.00 EA .0000 .00

96-Well, Flat Bottom,
1/bag, 162/cs

TP90026 TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 3.00 EA 629.9900 1,889.97
25 cm2, Filter Cap,
10/bag, 360/cs

TP90026-F TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 1.00 EA .0000 .00
25 cm2, Filter Cap,
10/bag, 360/cs

TP90076 TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 3.00 EA 319.9900 959.97
75 cm2, Filter Cap,
5/bag, 100/cs

TP90076-F TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 1.00 EA .0000 .00
75 cm2, Filter Cap,
5/bag, 100/cs

TP90151 TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 3.00 EA 249.9900 749.97
150 cm2, Filter Cap,
3/bag, 36/cs

TP90151-F TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 1.00 EA .0000 .00
150 cm2, Filter Cap,
3/bag, 36/cs

TP90301 TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 3.00 EA 269.9900 809.97
300 cm2, Filter Cap,
3/bag, 18/cs

TP90301-F TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 1.00 EA .0000 .00
300 cm2, Filter Cap,

*FEXVERY IMPORTANT*#*#

PLEASE NOTATE ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE TO OUTSIDE PACKAGING BEFORE SIGNING ANY BILL OF LADING. YOU DO HAVE THE
RIGHT TO REFUSE THE SHIPMENT IF THE CARTON IS DAMAGED. IFYOU E TO KEEP THE UNIT, TAKE PICTURES OF THE

DAMAGED CARTON AND NOTATE ON THE BILL OF LADING EXACTLY WHERE THE BOX 15 DAMAGED AND HAVE THE TRUCK
DRIVER SIGN AFTER NOTATED. THIS WILL GUARANTEE A FREE REPLACEMENT UNIT IN CASE OF CONCEALED DAMAGE.
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MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

115 Cassens Court
Fenton, MO 63026
636-225-9997 800-227-9997
Fax: 636-225-9998

Quote Number

1050411-0

Customer: NEOMA

UNIV OF NE MED CTR
Accounts Payable Office
985040 Nebraska Med Center

Omaha,NE 68198
United States of America

Quotation Confirmation

Ship To: UNIV OF NE MED CTR
Nebraska Customers
Creighton UNMC UNL

All of Nebraska,NE 68198
United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24 Bid/Promo:

Expiration: 8/15/24

Ship Terms:

Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Item

Description

Quantity

Disc Unit

UoMm %

Price

Extend.
Price

TP93150

TP93150-F

TP89020

TP89020-F

TP91015

TP91015-F

TP91050

TP91050-F

i

TPP Tissue Culture Dish,
150 mm, 147.8 cm2 Growth
Surface, 5/bag, 100/cs

TPP Tissue Culture Dish,
150 mm, 147.8 cm2 Growth
Surface, 5/bag, 100/cs

TPP Premium Cryotubes,
Polypropylene, Max Vol: 1.5
mL, 100/bag, 400/cs

TPP Premium Cryotubes,
Polypropylene, Max Vol: 1.5
mL, 100/bag, 400/cs

TPP Premium Centrifuge Tube,
15 mL, Conical, PP, 4/bag,
800/cs

TPP Premium Centrifuge Tube,
15 mL, Conical, PP, 4/bag,
800/cs

TPP Centrifuge Tube, 50 mL,
Conical, Polypropylene,
20/bag, 360/cs

TPP Centrifuge Tube, 50 mL,

Conical, Polypropylene,
20/bag, 360/cs

*FEXVERY IMPORTANT*#*#

3.00

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

309.9900

.0000

259.9900

.0000

409.9900

.0000

210.9900

.0000

Material Total:

PLEASE NOTATE ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE TO OUTSIDE PACKAGING BEFORE SIGNING ANY BILL OF LADING. YOU DO HAVE THE

RIGHT TO REFUSE THE SHIPMENT IF THE CARTON IS DAMAGED. IFYOU

E TO KEEP THE UNIT, TAKE PICTURES OF THE

DAMAGED CARTON AND NOTATE ON THE BILL OF LADING EXACTLY WHERE THE BOX 15 DAMAGED AND HAVE THE TRUCK
DRIVER SIGN AFTER NOTATED. THIS WILL GUARANTEE A FREE REPLACEMENT UNIT IN CASE OF CONCEALED DAMAGE.

929.97

.00

779.97

.00

1,229.97

.00

632.97

.00

14,765.61



