

MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

115 Cassens Court Fenton, MO 63026 636-225-9997 800-227-9997

Fax: 636-225-9998

Quote Number 1050411-0

Quotation Confirmation

Customer: NEOMA

UNIV OF NE MED CTR Accounts Payable Office 985040 Nebraska Med Center

Omaha,NE 68198 United States of America **Ship To:** UNIV OF NE MED CTR Nebraska Customers

Nebraska Customers
Creighton UNMC UNL

All of Nebraska,NE 68198 United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24

Bid/Promo: :

Expiration: 8/15/24

Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Ship Terms:

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Disc %	Unit Price	Extend. Price
TP93100	TPP Tissue Culture Dish, 100 mm, 60.1 cm2 Growth Surface, 10/bag, 240/cs	3.00	EA		250.9900	752.97
TP93100-F	TPP Tissue Culture Dish, 100 mm, 60.1 cm2 Growth Surface, 10/bag, 240/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP92006	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 6-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	3.00	EA		469.9900	1,409.97
TP92006-F	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 6-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP92012	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 12-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	3.00	EA		469.9900	1,409.97
TP92012-F	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 12-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP92024	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 24-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	3.00	EA		469.9900	1,409.97
TP92024-F	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 24-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 126/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP92096	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 96-Well, Flat Bottom,	3.00	EA		599.9900	1,799.97



****VERY IMPORTANT****

PLEASE NOTATE ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE TO OUTSIDE PACKAGING BEFORE SIGNING ANY BILL OF LADING. YOU DO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE THE SHIPMENT IF THE CARTON IS DAMAGED. IF YOU DECIDE TO KEEP THE UNIT, TAKE PICTURES OF THE DAMAGED CARTON AND NOTATE ON THE BILL OF LADING EXACTLY WHERE THE BOX IS DAMAGED AND HAVE THE TRUCK DRIVER SIGN AFTER NOTATED. THIS WILL GUARANTEE A FREE REPLACEMENT UNIT IN CASE OF CONCEALED DAMAGE.



MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

115 Cassens Court Fenton, MO 63026 636-225-9997 800-227-9997

Fax: 636-225-9998

Ship To: UNIV OF NE MED CTR

Nebraska Customers

Creighton UNMC UNL

All of Nebraska, NE 68198 United States of America

Quote Number 1050411-0

Quotation Confirmation

Customer: NEOMA

UNIV OF NE MED CTR Accounts Payable Office 985040 Nebraska Med Center

Omaha, NE 68198 United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24

Expiration: 8/15/24

Bid/Promo:

Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Ship Terms:

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Disc %	Unit Price	Extend. Price
TP92096-F	TPP Tissue Culture Plate, 96-Well, Flat Bottom, 1/bag, 162/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP90026	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 25 cm2, Filter Cap, 10/bag, 360/cs	3.00	EA		629.9900	1,889.97
TP90026-F	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 25 cm2, Filter Cap, 10/bag, 360/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP90076	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 75 cm2, Filter Cap, 5/bag, 100/cs	3.00	EA		319.9900	959.97
TP90076-F	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 75 cm2, Filter Cap, 5/bag, 100/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP90151	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 150 cm2, Filter Cap, 3/bag, 36/cs	3.00	EA		249.9900	749.97
TP90151-F	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 150 cm2, Filter Cap, 3/bag, 36/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP90301	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 300 cm2, Filter Cap, 3/bag, 18/cs	3.00	EA		269.9900	809.97
TP90301-F	TPP Tissue Culture Flask, 300 cm2, Filter Cap,	1.00	EA		.0000	.00



****VERY IMPORTANT****

PLEASE NOTATE ANY SIGNS OF DAMAGE TO OUTSIDE PACKAGING BEFORE SIGNING ANY BILL OF LADING. YOU DO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE THE SHIPMENT IF THE CARTON IS DAMAGED. IF YOU DECIDE TO KEEP THE UNIT, TAKE PICTURES OF THE DAMAGED CARTON AND NOTATE ON THE BILL OF LADING EXACTLY WHERE THE BOX IS DAMAGED AND HAVE THE TRUCK DRIVER SIGN AFTER NOTATED. THIS WILL GUARANTEE A FREE REPLACEMENT UNIT IN CASE OF CONCEALED DAMAGE,



MIDWEST SCIENTIFIC, INC

115 Cassens Court Fenton, MO 63026 636-225-9997 800-227-9997

Fax: 636-225-9998

Quote Number 1050411-0

Quotation Confirmation

Customer: NEOMA

UNIV OF NE MED CTR Accounts Payable Office 985040 Nebraska Med Center

Omaha,NE 68198 United States of America **Ship To:** UNIV OF NE MED CTR

Nebraska Customers Creighton UNMC UNL

All of Nebraska,NE 68198 United States of America

Quote Date: 6/12/24

Bid/Promo:

Expiration: 8/15/24

Entered by: KEVIN KUPER KEVIN.KUPER@MIDSCI.COM

Ship Terms:

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Disc %	Unit Price	Extend. Price
TP93150	TPP Tissue Culture Dish, 150 mm, 147.8 cm2 Growth Surface, 5/bag, 100/cs	3.00	EA		309.9900	929.97
TP93150-F	TPP Tissue Culture Dish, 150 mm, 147.8 cm2 Growth Surface, 5/bag, 100/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP89020	TPP Premium Cryotubes, Polypropylene, Max Vol: 1.5 mL, 100/bag, 400/cs	3.00	EA		259.9900	779.97
TP89020-F	TPP Premium Cryotubes, Polypropylene, Max Vol: 1.5 mL, 100/bag, 400/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP91015	TPP Premium Centrifuge Tube, 15 mL, Conical, PP, 4/bag, 800/cs	3.00	EA		409.9900	1,229.97
TP91015-F	TPP Premium Centrifuge Tube, 15 mL, Conical, PP, 4/bag, 800/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
TP91050	TPP Centrifuge Tube, 50 mL, Conical, Polypropylene, 20/bag, 360/cs	3.00	EA		210.9900	632.97
TP91050-F	TPP Centrifuge Tube, 50 mL, Conical, Polypropylene, 20/bag, 360/cs	1.00	EA		.0000	.00
				Mater	rial Total:	14,765.61



****VERY IMPORTANT****